
Daily Premium Game Results W/Annual Averages

Wk # Date Sites Players Date Sites Players Date Sites Players Date Sites Players
1
2 01/02/05 1255 5023 01/03/05 1490 5491 01/04/05 1980 10884 01/05/05 1888 7381
3 01/09/05 1213 4662 01/10/05 1609 5441 01/11/05 2220 12920 01/12/05 1876 7096
4 01/16/05 1238 4839 01/17/05 1620 5420 01/18/05 2201 12374 01/19/05 1910 7275
5 01/23/05 1029 4190 01/24/05 1616 5344 01/25/05 2255 13005 01/26/05 1943 7432
6 01/30/05 1725 7440 01/31/05 1683 5802 02/01/05 2261 13213 02/02/05 1974 7508
7 02/06/05 330 1098 02/07/05 NR NR 02/08/05 2234 12456 02/09/05 1882 6917
8 02/13/05 1658 6899 02/14/05 1789 5940 02/15/05 2286 13319 02/16/05 2004 7936
9 02/20/05 1794 7950 02/21/05 1717 6000 02/22/05 2265 13298 02/23/05 1910 7353

10 02/27/05 1723 7389 02/28/05 1604 5409 03/01/05 2296 13290 03/02/05 1956 7648
11 03/06/05 1688 7168 03/07/05 1648 5630 03/08/05 2260 13197 03/09/05 1952 7712
12 03/13/05 1694 6835 03/14/05 1653 5733 03/15/05 2275 12911 03/16/05 1955 7528
13 03/20/05 NR NR 03/21/05 1692 5988 03/22/05 2224 12820 03/23/05 2035 8554
14 03/27/05 1189 4083 03/28/05 1743 6359 03/29/05 2302 13131 03/30/05 1991 7979
15 04/03/05 1539 6369 04/04/05 1419 5662 04/05/05 2249 12963 04/06/05 1998 7866
16 04/10/05 1431 5056 04/11/05 1675 5489 04/12/05 2169 12474 04/13/05 1903 7915
17 04/17/05 1591 6023 04/18/05 681 2220 04/19/05 2130 12096 04/20/05 1633 6360
18 04/24/05 1580 6273 04/25/05 1607 5718 04/26/05 2133 12159 04/27/05 1853 7130
19 05/01/05 1653 6628 05/02/05 1620 5591 05/03/05 2061 10808 05/04/05 1913 7664
20 05/08/05 1524 5621 05/09/05 1608 5670 05/10/05 2104 11596 05/11/05 1924 7516
21 05/15/05 1582 6176 05/16/05 1646 5755 05/17/05 2155 12150 05/18/05 1864 7186
22 05/22/05 1553 5958 05/23/05 1609 5705 05/24/05 2133 11859 05/25/05 1912 7644
23 05/29/05 1558 6957 05/30/05 NR NR 05/31/05 2142 11501 06/01/05 2006 8300
24 06/05/05 1562 5979 06/06/05 1612 5885 06/07/05 2150 11851 06/08/05 1962 7697
25 06/12/05 1521 6124 06/13/05 1604 5627 06/14/05 2153 12237 06/15/05 1902 7304
26 06/19/05 1265 4691 06/20/05 1616 5675 06/21/05 2200 12467 06/22/05 1899 7399
27 06/26/05 1566 6160 06/27/05 1625 5728 06/28/05 2198 12465 06/29/05 2028 8191
28 07/03/05 1545 6057 07/04/05 1111 3344 07/05/05 2149 11655 07/06/05 1950 7961
29 07/10/05 1536 6015 07/11/05 1538 5541 07/12/05 2212 11893 07/13/05 1809 6858
30 07/17/05 1604 6302 07/18/05 1645 5804 07/19/05 2175 12221 07/20/05 1939 7662
31 07/24/05 1577 6211 07/25/05 1594 5612 07/26/05 2185 12302 07/27/05 1949 8175
32 07/31/05 1571 6408 08/01/05 1618 5840 08/02/05 2206 12301 08/03/05 1900 7551
33 08/07/05 1523 5947 08/08/05 1443 4976 08/09/05 2176 11984 08/10/05 1923 8170
34 08/14/05 1488 5880 08/15/05 1453 5048 08/16/05 2161 12255 08/17/05 1841 7146
35 08/21/05 1520 5887 08/22/05 1418 4838 08/23/05 2102 11381 08/24/05 1905 7487
36 08/28/05 1515 5484 08/29/05 1310 4117 08/30/05 2047 10599 08/31/05 1721 6183
37 09/04/05 1502 5672 09/05/05 1239 4112 09/06/05 2027 10008 09/07/05 1656 5555
38 09/11/05 1108 3257 09/12/05 1459 5287 09/13/05 2107 10635 09/14/05 1814 6559
39 09/18/05 1057 3286 09/19/05 1417 5148 09/20/05 2011 10356 09/21/05 1562 5268
40 09/25/05 751 2272 09/26/05 1489 5455 09/27/05 2045 10434 09/28/05 1641 5610
41 10/02/05 1051 3025 10/03/05 1431 5037 10/04/05 2050 10470 10/05/05 1617 5772
42 10/09/05 1029 3256 10/10/05 1466 5320 10/11/05 2015 10042 10/12/05 1687 5902
43 10/16/05 1008 2941 10/17/05 1531 5370 10/18/05 2040 10299 10/19/05 1631 5306
44 10/23/05 1054 3164 10/24/05 1380 4878 10/25/05 1929 9536 10/26/05 1731 6103
45 10/30/05 984 2920 10/31/05 1394 4679 11/01/05 2022 9658 11/02/05 1716 5665
46 11/06/05 1088 3505 11/07/05 1483 5659 11/08/05 2012 9871 11/09/05 1659 5513
47 11/13/05 1024 3192 11/14/05 1273 4316 11/15/05 2004 9648 11/16/05 1745 5967
48 11/20/05 994 2949 11/21/05 1441 5158 11/22/05 2039 10225 11/23/05 1869 7453
49 11/27/05 914 2718 11/28/05 1446 5312 11/29/05 2026 9844 11/30/05 1772 6214
50 12/04/05 1036 3246 12/05/05 1433 4728 12/06/05 1836 8825 12/07/05 1518 5140
51 12/11/05 928 2658 12/12/05 1388 4709 12/13/05 1832 9317 12/14/05 1814 6396
52 12/18/05 1159 4012 12/19/05 1468 5144 12/20/05 2060 10731 12/21/05 1790 6571
53 12/25/05 341 1085 12/26/05 1493 6323 12/27/05 2119 11329 12/28/05 1855 7714

52 51 51 52 50 50 52 52 52 52 52 52
Avg: 1320.9 4959.6 Avg: 1510.9 5300.7 Avg: 2127.4 11562.8 Avg: 1847.8 7046.0

Showdown Tourney Holidays  NFL QB1 nights

PassportSports Trivia Sports IQ Showdown

Unusual Reported #’s

Sports Trivia Challenge 
- 7:30 PM Sunday

Sports IQ / QB1                      
9:00 PM Monday

Showdown -                       
8:30 PM Tuesday

Passport -                            
9:00 PM Wednesday

Data acquired from ntn.com



Daily Premium Game Results W/Annual Averages

Wk # Date Sites Players Date Sites Players Date Sites Players
1 01/01/05 1642 7504
2 01/06/05 1873 8474 01/07/05 2322 12915 01/08/05 1758 8453
3 01/13/05 1975 8922 01/14/05 2355 12863 01/15/05 1600 7151
4 01/20/05 1943 8485 01/21/05 2347 13001 01/22/05 2026 10002
5 01/27/05 1951 8994 01/28/05 2353 12552 01/29/05 2185 11555
6 02/03/05 2049 9257 02/04/05 2357 12858 02/05/05 2251 11532
7 02/10/05 1923 8540 02/11/05 2274 11779 02/12/05 2194 11241
8 02/17/05 1949 8730 02/18/05 2348 12591 02/19/05 2217 11163
9 02/24/05 1901 8819 02/25/05 2317 12426 02/26/05 2163 11472

10 03/03/05 1970 9199 03/04/05 2312 12016 03/05/05 2212 11364
11 03/10/05 1975 8782 03/11/05 2173 10972 03/12/05 2149 10370
12 03/17/05 1806 8466 03/18/05 2099 10203 03/19/05 2108 10153
13 03/24/05 1948 9817 03/25/05 2083 9349 03/26/05 2068 9746
14 03/31/05 1967 8976 04/01/05 2236 11975 04/02/05 2019 9907
15 04/07/05 1918 8639 04/08/05 2181 11623 04/09/05 2012 9401
16 04/14/05 1951 8342 04/15/05 1909 9602 04/16/05 1698 7861
17 04/21/05 1920 8335 04/22/05 2145 10820 04/23/05 1911 8990
18 04/28/05 1491 5798 04/29/05 2150 11063 04/30/05 1989 9522
19 05/05/05 1938 8587 05/06/05 2060 10268 05/07/05 1890 8450
20 05/12/05 1915 8443 05/13/05 2086 10086 05/14/05 1960 9012
21 05/19/05 1868 7989 05/20/05 2104 10261 05/21/05 1945 8496
22 05/26/05 1976 8936 05/27/05 2041 9777 05/28/05 1886 8425
23 06/02/05 1953 8722 06/03/05 2143 10586 06/04/05 1938 8652
24 06/09/05 1940 8917 06/10/05 2089 10289 06/11/05 1907 8410
25 06/16/05 1943 9048 06/17/05 2062 9839 06/18/05 1923 7823
26 06/23/05 1917 8487 06/24/05 2042 9661 06/25/05 1924 7925
27 06/30/05 1990 9005 07/01/05 1978 9257 07/02/05 1842 7422
28 07/07/05 1998 8668 07/08/05 2081 10219 07/09/05 1916 8316
29 07/14/05 1942 8776 07/15/05 2065 10074 07/16/05 1946 8544
30 07/21/05 2001 8823 07/22/05 2114 10029 07/23/05 1967 8508
31 07/28/05 1940 8922 07/29/05 2054 9638 07/30/05 1952 8322 GAMES SITES %

32 08/04/05 1981 8838 08/05/05 2060 9715 08/06/05 1893 7855 SPORTS TRIVIA 1321 34.5%

33 08/11/05 1801 7781 08/12/05 2001 9748 08/13/05 1883 8348 SPORTS IQ 1511 39.5%

34 08/18/05 1913 8147 08/19/05 1966 9169 08/20/05 1896 8048 SHOWDOWN 2127 55.6%

35 08/25/05 1872 7852 08/26/05 1904 8496 08/27/05 1751 7430 PASSPORT 1848 48.3%

36 09/01/05 1798 7412 09/02/05 1943 8665 09/03/05 1616 6343 SIX 1849 48.3%

37 09/08/05 1395 5083 09/09/05 1898 8580 09/10/05 1480 5524 SPOTLIGHT 2067 54.0%

38 09/15/05 1818 7072 09/16/05 1960 8851 09/17/05 1569 6093 PLAYBACK 1810 47.3%

39 09/22/05 1700 6445 09/23/05 1920 8574 09/24/05 1583 6235 AVG # OF SITES 1790 46.8%

40 09/29/05 1751 6687 09/30/05 1891 8186 10/01/05 1591 6105
41 10/06/05 1751 6753 10/07/05 1914 8135 10/08/05 1623 6345 GAMES PLAYERS # PER SITE

42 10/13/05 1789 6995 10/14/05 1921 8133 10/15/05 1538 5920 SPORTS TRIVIA 4960 3.8

43 10/20/05 1797 6941 10/21/05 2017 8786 10/22/05 1559 6216 SPORTS IQ 5301 3.5

44 10/27/05 1730 6781 10/28/05 1968 8197 10/29/05 1562 5766 SHOWDOWN 11562.8 5.4

45 11/03/05 1766 6770 11/04/05 2021 8623 11/05/05 1559 6235 PASSPORT 7046 3.8

46 11/10/05 1777 7271 11/11/05 2001 8687 11/12/05 1245 5319 SIX 7932 4.3

47 11/17/05 1742 6640 11/18/05 2017 8494 11/19/05 1681 6672 SPOTLIGHT 9901 4.8

48 11/24/05 728 2231 11/25/05 1681 6672 11/26/05 1741 7510 PLAYBACK 7997 4.4

49 12/01/05 1808 6961 12/02/05 2007 8827 12/03/05 1711 6835 AVG # OF PLAYERS 7814 4.3

50 12/08/05 1749 6327 12/09/05 1719 7129 12/10/05 1798 7136
51 12/15/05 1806 6799 12/16/05 2055 8908 12/17/05 1556 5956 03 PLAYERS04 PLAYERS 05 PLAYERS

52 12/22/05 1889 7956 12/23/05 1776 7141 12/24/05 483 1271
53 12/29/05 1942 8798 12/30/05 1947 8566 12/31/05 1393 4989 SPORTS TRIVIA 5601 5241 4960

SPORTS IQ 6631 5935 5301

52 52 52 52 52 52 53 53 53 SHOWDOWN 13172 12462 11563

Avg: 1848.7 7931.5 Avg: 2066.7 9901.4 Avg: 1809.6 7997.0 PASSPORT 8688 7698 7046

SIX 8307 7813 7932

SPOTLIGHT 12828 12462 9901

PLAYBACK 10028 9172 7997

COMBINED AVG 9322 8683 7814

Unusual Reported #’s  NFL QB1 nights Holidays

SIX

CHARTS DATA

Spotlight Playback

12-2-04 NTN PR on Texas Hold Em says NTN 
has 3600+ sites. Formulas readjusted to 3600 

sites.

Playback -                            
9:00 PM Saturday

SIX -                                  
9:00 PM Thursday

Spotlight -                         
9:00 PM Friday

All information above derived from 
NTN P/Rs, CC’s & SEC Filings.

2-7-05 NTN announces Texas Hold ’em at 
over 900 sites.

1-18-05 NTN announces 1000 new site sales 
in 04. No mention of total site count.

3-2-05 NTN PR on Buzztime in trails in the 
UK says they have both "Over 3600" and 

"Appx 3600" sites.

3-16 NTN releases 2004 year end & 4th Qtr 
financial report. 3700 sites as of 12-31-04. 

Site formulas adjusted to 3700.

3-2 NTN has 11 sites in the UK, on a 3 month 
free trial basis. UK site & player scores not 

included in tables.

5-10  05 1st qtr results say 3354 US & 360 
Canadian sites. 41% US & 68% Canadian 

sites converted.

7-28-05 NTN reports new net site subs. Now 
has 3832 sites. Formulas adjusted to 3766 as 

avg # of sites

8-8-05 NTN CC reports 3832 sites, with 61% 
of the sites converted. Also said there are 

370 Canadian sites.

10-24-05 NTN PR reports inc of sites to 3957. 
Formulas adjusted to 3829 as avg # of sites.

Data acquired from ntn.com



Daily Premium Game Results W/Annual Averages

# PER SITE

05 PLAYERS

2005 DAILY AVG SITE REPORT

1321 1511
2127 1848 1849 2067 1810 1790

46.8%47.3%54.0%48.3%48.3%55.6%39.5%34.5%
0

1000

2000

3000

SPORTS
TRIVIA

SPORTS IQ SHOWDOWN PASSPORT SIX SPOTLIGHT PLAYBACK AVG # OF
SITESNIGHTLY PREMIUM GAMES (01/01/05 to current)

Numbers in Red represent a % of sites reporting to the average number of sites - 3829 

N
um

be
r 

of
 s

ite
s

2005 NTN AVG PLAYER REPORT

4960 5301
7046 7932 7997 7814

4.29

9,901
11,563

4.424.793.813.75 3.51 4.295.44
0

3000

6000

9000

12000

15000

SPORTS
TRIVIA

SPORTS IQ SHOWDOWN PASSPORT SIX SPOTLIGHT PLAYBACK AVG # OF
PLAYERS

NIGHTLY PREMIUM GAMES (01/01/05 to current)
Numbers in Red represent the average number of players per site

N
um

be
r 

of
 p

la
ye

rs

Annual Average Playmaker Usage per night

5
6
0
1

6
6
3
1

1
3
1
7
2

8
6
8
8

8
3
0
7

1
2
8
2
8

1
0
0
2
8

9
3
2
2

5
2
4
1

5
9
3
5

1
2
4
6
2

7
6
9
8

7
8
1
3

1
2
4
6
2

9
1
7
2

8
6
8
3

4
9
6
0

5
3
0
1

1
1
5
6
3

7
0
4
6

7
9
3
2

9
9
0
1

7
9
9
7

7
8
1
4

0

3000

6000

9000

12000

15000

SPORTS
TRIVIA

SPORTS IQ SHOWDOWN PASSPORT SIX SPOTLIGHT PLAYBACK COMBINED
AVG

Nightly Games
Red Bars = 2003 / White Bars = 2004 / Blue Bars = 2005

# 
of

 P
la

ye
rs

 o
n 

A
vg

.
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Premium games by Month Report Page 4

Date Sites Players Date Sites Players Date Sites Players Date Sites Players Date Sites Players Date Sites Players Date Sites Players

1 01/01/05 1642 7504
2 01/02/05 1255 5023 01/03/05 1490 5491 01/04/05 1980 10,884 01/05/05 1888 7381 01/06/05 1873 8474 01/07/05 2322 12915 01/08/05 1758 8453
3 01/09/05 1213 4662 01/10/05 1609 5441 01/11/05 2220 12,920 01/12/05 1876 7096 01/13/05 1975 8922 01/14/05 2355 12863 01/15/05 1600 7151
4 01/16/05 1238 4839 01/17/05 1620 5420 01/18/05 2201 12,374 01/19/05 1910 7275 01/20/05 1943 8485 01/21/05 2347 13001 01/22/05 2026 10002
5 01/23/05 1029 4190 01/24/05 1616 5344 01/25/05 2255 13,005 01/26/05 1943 7432 01/27/05 1951 8994 01/28/05 2353 12552 01/29/05 2185 11555
6 01/30/05 1725 7440 01/31/05 1683 5802

5 1292.0 5230.8 5 1603.6 5499.6 4 2164.0 12,295.8 4 1904.3 7296.0 4 1935.5 8718.8 4 2344.3 12832.8 5 1842.2 8933.0

6 02/01/05 2261 13,213 02/02/05 1974 7508 02/03/05 2049 9257 02/04/05 2357 12858 02/05/05 2251 11532
7 02/06/05 330 1098 02/07/05 NR NR 02/08/05 2234 12,456 02/09/05 1882 6917 02/10/05 1923 8540 02/11/05 2274 11779 02/12/05 2194 11241
8 02/13/05 1658 6899 02/14/05 1789 5940 02/15/05 2286 13,319 02/16/05 2004 7936 02/17/05 1949 8730 02/18/05 2348 12591 02/19/05 2217 11163
9 02/20/05 1794 7950 02/21/05 1717 6000 02/22/05 2265 13,298 02/23/05 1910 7353 02/24/05 1901 8819 02/25/05 2317 12426 02/26/05 2163 11472

10 02/27/05 1723 7389 02/28/05 1604 5409
4 1376.3 5834.0 4 1703.3 5783.0 4 2261.5 13,071.5 4 1942.5 7428.5 4 1955.5 8836.5 4 2324.0 12413.5 4 2206.3 11352.0

10 03/01/05 2296 13,290 03/02/05 1956 7648 03/03/05 1970 9199 03/04/05 2312 12016 03/05/05 2212 11364
11 03/06/05 1688 7168 03/07/05 1648 5630 03/08/05 2260 13,197 03/09/05 1952 7712 03/10/05 1975 8782 03/11/05 2173 10972 03/12/05 2149 10370
12 03/13/05 1694 6835 03/14/05 1653 5733 03/15/05 2275 12,911 03/16/05 1955 7528 03/17/05 1806 8466 03/18/05 2099 10203 03/19/05 2108 10153
13 03/20/05 NR NR 03/21/05 1692 5988 03/22/05 2224 12,820 03/23/05 2035 8554 03/24/05 1948 9817 03/25/05 2083 9349 03/26/05 2068 9746
14 03/27/05 1189 4083 03/28/05 1743 6359 03/29/05 2302 13,131 03/30/05 1991 7979 03/31/05 1967 8976

4 1523.7 6028.7 4 1684.0 5927.5 5 2271.4 13,069.8 5 1977.8 7884.2 5 1933.2 9048.0 4 2166.8 10635.0 4 2134.3 10408.3

14 04/01/05 2236 11975 04/02/05 2019 9907
15 04/03/05 1539 6369 04/04/05 1419 5662 04/05/05 2249 12,963 04/06/05 1998 7866 04/07/05 1918 8639 04/08/05 2181 11623 04/09/05 2012 9401
16 04/10/05 1431 5056 04/11/05 1675 5489 04/12/05 2169 12,474 04/13/05 1903 7915 04/14/05 1951 8342 04/15/05 1909 9602 04/16/05 1698 7861
17 04/17/05 1591 6023 04/18/05 681 2220 04/19/05 2130 12,096 04/20/05 1633 6360 04/21/05 1920 8335 04/22/05 2145 10820 04/23/05 1911 8990
18 04/24/05 1580 6273 04/25/05 1607 5718 04/26/05 2133 12,159 04/27/05 1853 7130 04/28/05 1491 5798 04/29/05 2150 11063 04/30/05 1989 9522

4 1535.3 5930.3 4 1345.5 4772.3 4 2170.3 12,423.0 4 1846.8 7317.8 4 1820.0 7778.5 5 2124.2 11016.6 5 1925.8 9136.2

19 05/01/05 1653 6628 05/02/05 1620 5591 05/03/05 2061 10,808 05/04/05 1913 7664 05/05/05 1938 8587 05/06/05 2060 10268 05/07/05 1890 8450
20 05/08/05 1524 5621 05/09/05 1608 5670 05/10/05 2104 11,596 05/11/05 1924 7516 05/12/05 1915 8443 05/13/05 2086 10086 05/14/05 1960 9012
21 05/15/05 1582 6176 05/16/05 1646 5755 05/17/05 2155 12,150 05/18/05 1864 7186 05/19/05 1868 7989 05/20/05 2104 10261 05/21/05 1945 8496
22 05/22/05 1553 5958 05/23/05 1609 5705 05/24/05 2133 11,859 05/25/05 1912 7644 05/26/05 1976 8936 05/27/05 2041 9777 05/28/05 1886 8425
23 05/29/05 1558 6957 05/30/05 NR NR 05/31/05 2142 11,501

5 1574.0 6268.0 5 1620.8 5680.3 5 2119.0 11,582.8 4 1903.3 7502.5 4 1924.3 8488.8 4 2072.8 10098.0 4 1920.3 8595.8

23 06/01/05 2006 8300 06/02/05 1953 8722 06/03/05 2143 10586 06/04/05 1938 8652
24 06/05/05 1562 5979 06/06/05 1612 5885 06/07/05 2150 11,851 06/08/05 1962 7697 06/09/05 1940 8917 06/10/05 2089 10289 06/11/05 1907 8410
25 06/12/05 1521 6124 06/13/05 1604 5627 06/14/05 2153 12,237 06/15/05 1902 7304 06/16/05 1943 9048 06/17/05 2062 9839 06/18/05 1923 7823
26 06/19/05 1265 4691 06/20/05 1616 5675 06/21/05 2200 12,467 06/22/05 1899 7399 06/23/05 1917 8487 06/24/05 2042 9661 06/25/05 1924 7925
27 06/26/05 1566 6160 06/27/05 1625 5728 06/28/05 2198 12,465 06/29/05 2028 8191 06/30/05 1990 9005

4 1478.5 5738.5 4 1614.3 5728.8 4 2175.3 12,255.0 5 1959.4 7778.2 5 1948.6 8835.8 4 2084.0 10093.8 4 1923.0 8202.5

 Holidays  NFL QB1 nights Showdown Tourney Unusual Reported #’s

June

Sports Trivia Sports IQ Showdown Passport SIX Spotlight Playback

May

January

February

March

April

Passport -                              
9:00 PM Wednesday

SIX -                                         
9:00 PM Thursday

Spotlight -                               
9:00 PM Friday

Playback -                               
9:00 PM Saturday

W
K
 

#
Sports Triv. Chal. -               

7:30 PM Sunday
Sports IQ / QB1                              
9:00 PM Monday

Showdown -                          
8:30 PM Tuesday

As of 1/1/2006 Data provided by NTN



Premium games by Month Report Page 5

Date Sites Players Date Sites Players Date Sites Players Date Sites Players Date Sites Players Date Sites Players Date Sites Players
27 07/01/05 1978 9257 07/02/05 1842 7422
28 07/03/05 1545 6057 07/04/05 1111 3344 07/05/05 2149 11,655 07/06/05 1950 7961 07/07/05 1998 8668 07/08/05 2081 10219 07/09/05 1916 8316
29 07/10/05 1536 6015 07/11/05 1538 5541 07/12/05 2212 11,893 07/13/05 1809 6858 07/14/05 1942 8776 07/15/05 2065 10074 07/16/05 1946 8544
30 07/17/05 1604 6302 07/18/05 1645 5804 07/19/05 2175 12,221 07/20/05 1939 7662 07/21/05 2001 8823 07/22/05 2114 10029 07/23/05 1967 8508
31 07/24/05 1577 6211 07/25/05 1594 5612 07/26/05 2185 12,302 07/27/05 1949 8175 07/28/05 1940 8922 07/29/05 2054 9638 07/30/05 1952 8322
32 07/31/05 1571 6408

5 1566.6 6198.6 4 1472.0 5075.3 4 2180.3 12,017.8 4 1911.8 7664.0 4 1970.3 8797.3 5 2058.4 9843.4 5 1924.6 8222.4

32 08/01/05 1618 5840 08/02/05 2206 12,301 08/03/05 1900 7551 08/04/05 1981 8838 08/05/05 2060 9715 08/06/05 1893 7855
33 08/07/05 1523 5947 08/08/05 1443 4976 08/09/05 2176 11,984 08/10/05 1923 8170 08/11/05 1801 7781 08/12/05 2001 9748 08/13/05 1883 8348
34 08/14/05 1488 5880 08/15/05 1453 5048 08/16/05 2161 12,255 08/17/05 1841 7146 08/18/05 1913 8147 08/19/05 1966 9169 08/20/05 1896 8048
36 08/21/05 1520 5887 08/22/05 1418 4838 08/23/05 2102 11,381 08/24/05 1905 7487 08/25/05 1872 7852 08/26/05 1904 8496 08/27/05 1751 7430
36 08/28/05 1515 5484 08/29/05 1310 4117 08/30/05 2047 10,599 08/31/05 1721 6183

4 1511.5 5799.5 5 1448.4 4963.8 5 2138.4 11,704.0 5 1858.0 7307.4 4 1891.8 8154.5 4 1982.8 9282.0 4 1855.8 7920.3

36 09/01/05 1798 7412 09/02/05 1943 8665 09/03/05 1616 6343
37 09/04/05 1502 5672 09/05/05 1239 4112 09/06/05 2027 10,008 09/07/05 1656 5555 09/08/05 1395 5083 09/09/05 1898 8580 09/10/05 1480 5524
38 09/11/05 1108 3257 09/12/05 1459 5287 09/13/05 2107 10,635 09/14/05 1814 6559 09/15/05 1818 7072 09/16/05 1960 8851 09/17/05 1569 6093
39 09/18/05 1057 3286 09/19/05 1417 5148 09/20/05 2011 10,356 09/21/05 1562 5268 09/22/05 1700 6445 09/23/05 1920 8574 09/24/05 1583 6235
40 09/25/05 751 2272 09/26/05 1489 5455 09/27/05 2045 10,434 09/28/05 1641 5610 09/29/05 1751 6687 09/30/05 1891 8186

4 1104.5 3621.8 4 1401.0 5000.5 4 2047.5 10,358.3 4 1668.3 5748.0 5 1692.4 6539.8 5 1922.4 8571.2 4 1562.0 6048.8

40 10/01/05 1591 6105
41 10/02/05 1051 3025 10/03/05 1431 5037 10/04/05 2050 10,470 10/05/05 1617 5772 10/06/05 1751 6753 10/07/05 1914 8135 10/08/05 1623 6345
42 10/09/05 1029 3256 10/10/05 1466 5320 10/11/05 2015 10,042 10/12/05 1687 5902 10/13/05 1789 6995 10/14/05 1921 8133 10/15/05 1538 5920
43 10/16/05 1008 2941 10/17/05 1531 5370 10/18/05 2040 10,299 10/19/05 1631 5306 10/20/05 1797 6941 10/21/05 2017 8786 10/22/05 1559 6216
44 10/23/05 1054 3164 10/24/05 1380 4878 10/25/05 1929 9,536 10/26/05 1731 6103 10/27/05 1730 6781 10/28/05 1968 8197 10/29/05 1562 5766
45 10/30/05 984 2920 10/31/05 1394 4679

5 1025.2 3061.2 5 1440.4 5056.8 4 2008.5 10,086.8 4 1666.5 5770.8 4 1766.8 6867.5 4 1955.0 8312.8 5 1574.6 6070.4

45 11/01/05 2022 9,658 11/02/05 1716 5665 11/03/05 1766 6770 11/04/05 2021 8623 11/05/05 1559 6235
46 11/06/05 1088 3505 11/07/05 1483 5659 11/08/05 2012 9,871 11/09/05 1659 5513 11/10/05 1777 7271 11/11/05 2001 8687 11/12/05 1245 5319
47 11/13/05 1024 3192 11/14/05 1273 4316 11/15/05 2004 9,648 11/16/05 1745 5967 11/17/05 1742 6640 11/18/05 2017 8494 11/19/05 1681 6672
48 11/20/05 994 2949 11/21/05 1441 5158 11/22/05 2039 10,225 11/23/05 1869 7453 11/24/05 728 2231 11/25/05 1681 6672 11/26/05 1741 7510
49 11/27/05 914 2718 11/28/05 1446 5312 11/29/05 2026 9,844 11/30/05 1772 6214

4 1005.0 3091.0 4 1410.8 5111.3 5 2020.6 9,849.2 5 1752.2 6162.4 4 1503.3 5728.0 4 1930.0 8119.0 4 1556.5 6434.0

49 12/01/05 1808 6961 12/02/05 2007 8827 12/03/05 1711 6835
50 12/04/05 1036 3246 12/05/05 1433 4728 12/06/05 1836 8,825 12/07/05 1518 5140 12/08/05 1749 6327 12/09/05 1719 7129 12/10/05 1798 7136
51 12/11/05 928 2658 12/12/05 1388 4709 12/13/05 1832 9,317 12/14/05 1814 6396 12/15/05 1806 6799 12/16/05 2055 8908 12/17/05 1556 5956
52 12/18/05 1159 4012 12/19/05 1468 5144 12/20/05 2060 10,731 12/21/05 1790 6571 12/22/05 1889 7956 12/23/05 1776 7141 12/24/05 483 1271
53 12/25/05 341 1085 12/26/05 1493 6323 12/27/05 2119 11,329 12/28/05 1855 7714 12/29/05 1942 8798 12/30/05 1947 8566 12/31/05 1393 4989

4 866.0 2750.3 4 1445.5 5226.0 4 1961.8 10,050.5 4 1744.3 6455.3 5 1838.8 7368.2 5 1900.8 8114.2 5 1388.2 5237.4

SIX -                                
9:00 PM Thursday

Spotlight -                      
9:00 PM Friday

Playback -                       
9:00 PM Saturday

Sports Triv. Chal. -        
7:30 PM Sunday

Sports IQ / QB1                          
9:00 PM Monday

Showdown -                       
8:30 PM Tuesday

Passport -                      
9:00 PM Wednesday

Unusual Reported #’s

August

October

November

PlaybackSpotlight

W
K
 

#

Sports Trivia Sports IQ

 Holidays  NFL QB1 nights Showdown Tourney

Showdown Passport SIX

September

December

As of 1/1/2006 Data provided by NTN
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Site Reports Player Reports
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Showdown - Tuesday
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Site Reports Player Reports

SIX - Thursday
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Spotlight - Friday
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STC Sites STC Players S IQ Sites S IQ Players SD Sites SD Players PP Sites PP Players
Jan 1292 Jan 5231 Jan 1604 Jan 5,500 Jan 2164 Jan 12296 Jan 1904 Jan 7296
Feb 1376 Feb 5834 Feb 1703 Feb 5,783 Feb 2262 Feb 13072 Feb 1943 Feb 7429
Mar 1524 Mar 6029 Mar 1684 Mar 5,928 Mar 2271 Mar 13070 Mar 1978 Mar 7884
Apr 1535 Apr 5930 Apr 1346 Apr 4,772 Apr 2170 Apr 12423 Apr 1847 Apr 7318
May 1574 May 6268 May 1621 May 5,680 May 2119 May 11583 May 1903 May 7503
Jun 1479 Jun 5739 Jun 1614 Jun 5,729 Jun 2175 Jun 12255 Jun 1959 Jun 7778
Jul 1567 Jul 6199 Jul 1472 Jul 5,075 Jul 2180 Jul 12018 Jul 1912 Jul 7664
Aug 1512 Aug 5800 Aug 1448 Aug 4,964 Aug 2138 Aug 11704 Aug 1858 Aug 7307
Sept 1105 Sept 3622 Sept 1401 Sept 5,001 Sept 2048 Sept 10358 Sep 1668 Sep 5748
Oct 1025 Oct 3061 Oct 1440 Oct 5,057 Oct 2009 Oct 10087 Oct 1667 Oct 5771
Nov 1005 Nov 3091 Nov 1411 Nov 5,111 Nov 2021 Nov 9849 Nov 1752 Nov 6162
Dec 866 Dec 2750 Dec 1446 Dec 5,226 Dec 1962 Dec 10051 Dec 1744 Dec 6455
SIX Sites SIX Players SL Sites SL Players PB Sites PB Players
Jan 1936 Jan 8719 Jan 2344 Jan 12,833 Jan 1842 Jan 8933
Feb 1956 Feb 8837 Feb 2324 Feb 12,414 Feb 2206 Feb 11352
Mar 1933 Mar 9048 Mar 2167 Mar 10,635 Mar 2134 Mar 10408
Apr 1820 Apr 7779 Apr 2124 Apr 11,017 Apr 1926 Apr 9136 STC Sports Trivia Challenge - Sun.
May 1924 May 8489 May 2073 May 10,098 May 1920 May 8596 SIQ Sports IQ - Mon.
Jun 1949 Jun 8836 Jun 2084 Jun 10,094 Jun 1923 Jun 8203 SD Showdown - Tue.
Jul 1970 Jul 8797 Jul 2058 Jul 9,843 Jul 1925 Jul 8222 PP Passport - Wed.
Aug 1892 Aug 8155 Aug 1983 Aug 9,282 Aug 1856 Aug 7920 SIX SIX - Thu.
Sept 1692 Sept 6540 Sept 1922 Sept 8,571 Sept 1562 Sept 6049 SL Spotlight - Fri.
Oct 1767 Oct 6868 Oct 1955 Oct 8,313 Oct 1575 Oct 6070 PB Playback - Sat.
Nov 1503 Nov 5728 Nov 1930 Nov 8,119 Nov 1557 Nov 6434
Dec 1839 Dec 7368 Dec 1901 Dec 8,114 Dec 1388 Dec 5237

Glossary

Site Reports Player Reports

Chart data for above Charts

Playback - Saturday
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01/11/05 2220 12,920 2249 12,963
01/18/05 2201 12,374 2169 12,474
01/25/05 2255 13,005 2130 12,096
02/01/05 2261 13,213 2133 12,159

Date Sites Players 02/08/05 2234 12,456 2061 10,808
01/04/05 1980 10,884 02/15/05 2286 13,319 2104 11,596
03/08/05 2260 13,197 02/22/05 2265 13,298 2155 12,150
03/15/05 2275 12,911 03/01/05 2296 13,290 2133 11,859
03/22/05 2224 12,820 8 2252.3 12,984.38 2141.8 12,013.13
03/29/05 2302 13,131
05/31/05 2142 11,501
06/07/05 2150 11,851 06/28/05 2198 12,465 2011 10,356
06/14/05 2153 12,237 07/05/05 2149 11,655 2045 10,434
06/21/05 2200 12,467 07/12/05 2212 11,893 2050 10,470
08/23/05 2102 11,381 07/19/05 2175 12,221 2015 10,042
08/30/05 2047 10,599 07/26/05 2185 12,302 2040 10,299
09/06/05 2027 10,008 08/02/05 2206 12,301 1929 9,536
09/13/05 2107 10,635 08/09/05 2176 11,984 2022 9,658
11/15/05 2004 9,648 08/16/05 2161 12,255 2012 9,871
11/22/05 2039 10,225 8 2182.8 12,134.50 2015.5 10,083.25
11/29/05 2026 9,844
12/06/05 1836 8,825
12/13/05 1832 9,317 No Tourney 2094 54.7% 11177 5.34
12/20/05 2060 10,731 Comb. Tourneys 2148 56.1% 11804 5.50
12/27/05 2119 11,329 05 Winter 2252 58.8% 12984 5.77

20 20 20 05 Spring 2142 55.9% 12013 5.61
Avg: 2094.3 11,177.05 05 Summer 2183 57.0% 12135 5.56

05 Fall 2016 52.6% 10083 5.00
% Diff 2.57% 2.57% 5.61% 2.96%

Showdown -                               
8:30 PM Tuesday

(Data in yellow cells compares numbers with Comb. Tourneys over No Tourney stats)

05 Fall
% Diff

05/10/05
05/17/05
05/24/05

11/01/05
11/08/05

2005 Winter Tourney

No Tourney
Comb. Tourneys

05 Winter

Chart Data for Sites

10/04/05
10/11/05

Chart Data for Players

2005 Fall Tourney

05/03/05

This sheet reflects the attendance for GPT Showdown 
tournaments compared to non tourney SD games during the 

rest of the year.
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Coachs Daily Premium Game Results W/Annual Averages

Wk # Date Players Winner Date Players Winner Date Players Winner Date Players Winner
1
2 01/02/05 0 NSR 01/03/05 0 NSR 01/04/05 12 GUDBOB 01/05/05 2 BIG B
3 01/09/05 2 FL GAL 01/10/05 1 MIKEY 01/11/05 15 HUNH 01/12/05 6 BADBO
4 01/16/05 5 BADBOB 01/17/05 4 DALLAS 01/18/05 13 HOSER 01/19/05 6 BADBO
5 01/23/05 0 NSR 01/24/05 3 JOE 01/25/05 12 BEERME 01/26/05 10 BIG B
6 01/30/05 6 SEVEN 01/31/05 0 NSR 02/01/05 10 BEERME 02/02/05 8 KAL EL
7 02/06/05 4 PURE 02/07/05 NR NR 02/08/05 10 BEER U 02/09/05 5 BADBO
8 02/13/05 2 STUPID 02/14/05 3 TOWNE 02/15/05 16 GUDBOB 02/16/05 9 UH OH
9 02/20/05 9 RASA 02/21/05 3 MIKEY 02/22/05 11 BRIGHT 02/23/05 11 BADBO

10 02/27/05 3 BTEN 02/28/05 3 BOSOX 03/01/05 10 COLTS 03/02/05 7 BADBO
11 03/06/05 4 BTEN 03/07/05 0 NSR 03/08/05 10 SEVEN 03/09/05 8 BYT ME
12 03/13/05 5 BADBOB 03/14/05 2 KO 03/15/05 8 BYT ME 03/16/05 4 BADBO
13 03/20/05 NR NR 03/21/05 3 KO 03/22/05 9 AMANDA 03/23/05 8 BEERME
14 03/27/05 6 SEVEN 03/28/05 3 PEYTON 03/29/05 10 GREGOR 03/30/05 5 BYT ME
15 04/03/05 6 RASA 04/04/05 0 NSR 04/05/05 13 HOSER 04/06/05 3 GIMPY
16 04/10/05 2 ROEMER 04/11/05 2 ROUSE 04/12/05 11 RONBAR 04/13/05 5 GUDBO
17 04/17/05 1 MATT 04/18/05 2 BRI 04/19/05 7 CARTMN 04/20/05 8 COLTS
18 04/24/05 7 SEVEN 04/25/05 2 MATTY 04/26/05 11 BRIGHT 04/27/05 5 BATMN
19 05/01/05 5 SEVEN 05/02/05 5 SIES 05/03/05 13 ROEMER 05/04/05 4 BADBO
20 05/08/05 4 SIES 05/09/05 5 BDAY 05/10/05 12 BADBOB 05/11/05 6 CARTM
21 05/15/05 1 SIES 05/16/05 4 DUN 05/17/05 11 HOSER 05/18/05 11 SEVEN
22 05/22/05 2 RASA 05/23/05 5 CARTMN 05/24/05 8 HOSER 05/25/05 7 BIG B
23 05/29/05 3 BADBOB 05/30/05 NR NR 05/31/05 10 ROEMER 06/01/05 10 BTEN
24 06/05/05 1 SEVEN 06/06/05 0 NSR 06/07/05 9 BADBOB 06/08/05 6 BADBO
25 06/12/05 4 DLIONS 06/13/05 2 WEED 06/14/05 9 JON 06/15/05 9 BADBO
26 06/19/05 5 BYT ME 06/20/05 4 WEED 06/21/05 NR NR 06/22/05 7 KAL EL
27 06/26/05 4 BADBOB 06/27/05 9 RJMJR 06/28/05 11 CARTMN 06/29/05 8 GUDBO
28 07/03/05 6 ROEMER 07/04/05 8 DBLDWN 07/05/05 11 BETH 07/06/05 6 BADBO
29 07/10/05 0 NSR 07/11/05 3 ROEMER 07/12/05 8 AL 07/13/05 7 BYT ME
30 07/17/05 0 NSR 07/18/05 0 NSR 07/19/05 11 AL 07/20/05 9 TOEJAM
31 07/24/05 5 MATTY 07/25/05 0 NSR 07/26/05 10 CARTMN 07/27/05 10 GOVOLS
32 07/31/05 6 BYT ME 08/01/05 8 BYT ME 08/02/05 9 CARTMN 08/03/05 7 BADBO
33 08/07/05 8 MATTY 08/08/05 3 GOVOLS 08/09/05 14 AL 08/10/05 9 GOVOLS
34 08/14/05 5 BYT ME 08/15/05 1 GOVOLS 08/16/05 14 CARTMN 08/17/05 5 BYT ME
35 08/21/05 10 MATTY 08/22/05 6 GOVOLS 08/23/05 13 ROEMER 08/24/05 8 BYT ME
36 08/28/05 6 BADBOB 08/29/05 9 GOVOLS 08/30/05 12 AL 08/31/05 3 MATTY
37 09/04/05 8 BYT ME 09/05/05 4 GOVOLS 09/06/05 11 BETH 09/07/05 5 GUDBO
38 09/11/05 0 NSR 09/12/05 0 NSR 09/13/05 15 ROEMER 09/14/05 7 CARTM
39 09/18/05 0 NSR 09/19/05 1 NCHEEL 09/20/05 13 BADBOB 09/21/05 2 BRI
40 09/25/05 1 NSR 09/26/05 6 WEED 09/27/05 17 JON 09/28/05 5 BYT ME
41 10/02/05 0 NSR 10/03/05 0 NSR 10/04/05 12 CARTMN 10/05/05 8 BYT ME
42 10/09/05 0 NSR 10/10/05 3 SPOON 10/11/05 11 AL 10/12/05 6 SEVEN
43 10/16/05 5 BADBOB 10/17/05 2 GOVOLS 10/18/05 11 SEVEN 10/19/05 4 KAL EL
44 10/23/05 4 BADBOB 10/24/05 0 NSR 10/25/05 15 BADBOB 10/26/05 5 CARTM
45 10/30/05 8 TANK 10/31/05 3 GOVOLS 11/01/05 13 ELLARR 11/02/05 6 OWEN
46 11/06/05 5 COLTS 11/07/05 2 FLYGUY 11/08/05 13 OWEN 11/09/05 10 UH OH
47 11/13/05 2 BADBOB 11/14/05 0 NSR 11/15/05 10 BYT ME 11/16/05 8 CARTM
48 11/20/05 3 TANK 11/21/05 1 PANDA 11/22/05 10 ROEMER 11/23/05 6 FLYGUY
49 11/27/05 2 SIDCAR 11/28/05 0 NSR 11/29/05 9 ROEMER 11/30/05 8 BADBO
50 12/04/05 5 TANK 12/05/05 0 NSR 12/06/05 10 BYT ME 12/07/05 5 SEVEN
51 12/11/05 2 TANK 12/12/05 5 MELKOR 12/13/05 10 AL 12/14/05 5 SEVEN
52 12/18/05 0 NSR 12/19/05 3 LOVEME 12/20/05 13 ROEMER 12/21/05 9 CARTM
53 12/25/05 2 BADBOB 12/26/05 3 JEEP 12/27/05 10 BADBOB 12/28/05 6 BADBO

52 42 0 52 37 0 52 51 0 52 52 0
Avg: 4.4 $31.76 Avg: 3.7 $26.65 Avg: 11.3 $81.88 Avg: 6.7 $48.38

Player Font colors ab58e reflect their Players Plus Level

Sports IQ Showdown

No Scores Recorded Showdown Tourney

Sports Trivia Challenge - 
7:30 PM Sunday

Sports IQ -                          
9:00 PM Monday

Showdown -                       
8:30 PM Tuesday

Passport -                            
9:00 PM Wednesday

 Holidays  NFL QB1 nights

PassportSports Trivia

As of 1/1/2006 Data acquired from ntn.com Created by BADBOB



Coachs Daily Premium Game Results W/Annual Averages

GAMES BOXES

SPORTS TRIVIA 4.38

Wk # Date Players Winner Date Players Winner Date Players Winner SPORTS IQ 3.68

1 01/01/05 2 BKID SHOWDOWN 11.29

2 01/06/05 10 BEERME 01/07/05 8 KAL EL 01/08/05 0 NSR PASSPORT 6.67

3 01/13/05 11 BADBOB 01/14/05 11 MATTY 01/15/05 0 NSR SIX 9.60

4 01/20/05 13 ROEMER 01/21/05 9 BEERME 01/22/05 8 BANE SPOTLIGHT 6.63

5 01/27/05 8 CARTMN 01/28/05 5 TEX 01/29/05 7 BEERME PLAYBACK 5.09

6 02/03/05 10 RONBAR 02/04/05 10 BEERME 02/05/05 9 SEVEN AVG # OF PLAYERS 6.76

7 02/10/05 11 BRIGHT 02/11/05 2 KAL EL 02/12/05 8 YOMAMA GAMES AVG REV

8 02/17/05 12 BRIGHT 02/18/05 10 SEVEN 02/19/05 4 BEERME SPORTS TRIVIA $31.76

9 02/24/05 8 CARTMN 02/25/05 8 BEERME 02/26/05 2 MIKEY SPORTS IQ $26.65

10 03/03/05 11 BRIGHT 03/04/05 14 DOLFAN 03/05/05 7 BOSOX SHOWDOWN $81.88

11 03/10/05 14 BTEN 03/11/05 7 COLTS 03/12/05 6 COLTS PASSPORT $48.38

12 03/17/05 9 CARTMN 03/18/05 6 BEERME 03/19/05 0 NSR SIX $69.57

13 03/24/05 7 BADBOB 03/25/05 3 OWEN 03/26/05 0 NSR SPOTLIGHT $48.09

14 03/31/05 12 BEERME 04/01/05 2 BADBOB 04/02/05 5 CARTMN PLAYBACK $36.92

15 04/07/05 7 BYT ME 04/08/05 5 WOLFY 04/09/05 9 COLTS AVG WEEKLY NET RETURN $343.26

16 04/14/05 5 BEERME 04/15/05 8 CARTMN 04/16/05 5 BADBOB Players # WON
17 04/21/05 12 BYT ME 04/22/05 7 NICK 04/23/05 9 BADBOB BADBOB 48
18 04/28/05 7 FLYGUY 04/29/05 6 BADBOB 04/30/05 4 STYMIE CARTMN 32
19 05/05/05 9 BADBOB 05/06/05 2 CARTMN 05/07/05 7 RONBAR BYT ME 24
20 05/12/05 12 CARTMN 05/13/05 11 BEERME 05/14/05 5 COLTS ROEMER 21
21 05/19/05 10 BIG B 05/20/05 5 BEERME 05/21/05 0 NSR BEERME 20
22 05/26/05 9 BADBOB 05/27/05 5 BEERME 05/28/05 6 AMANDA SEVEN 16
23 06/02/05 10 BYT ME 06/03/05 6 BOZO 06/04/05 8 DUMBAS COLTS 10
24 06/09/05 12 COLTS 06/10/05 6 BEERME 06/11/05 3 NALA GOVOLS 9
25 06/16/05 9 ROEMER 06/17/05 4 CARTMN 06/18/05 3 NALA FLYGUY 8
26 06/23/05 13 FLYGUY 06/24/05 7 BADBOB 06/25/05 2 SEVEN TANK 8
27 06/30/05 9 ROEMER 07/01/05 12 CARTMN 07/02/05 4 COLTS MATTY 7
28 07/07/05 8 BADBOB 07/08/05 6 BADBOB 07/09/05 3 KERRI AL 6
29 07/14/05 8 KAL EL 07/15/05 3 CARTMN 07/16/05 3 BYT ME KAL EL 6
30 07/21/05 6 BADBOB 07/22/05 9 ROEMER 07/23/05 3 BADBOB RONBAR 6
31 07/28/05 10 CARTMN 07/29/05 3 CARTMN 07/30/05 7 FLYGUY BRIGHT 5
32 08/04/05 7 BADBOB 08/05/05 4 CTCHC 08/06/05 8 DAWN GUDBOB 5
33 08/11/05 7 BEERME 08/12/05 5 RUNNER 08/13/05 6 MATTY BIG B 4
34 08/18/05 11 ROEMER 08/19/05 6 CARTMN 08/20/05 9 TANK BTEN 4
35 08/25/05 6 BYT ME 08/26/05 7 BADBOB 08/27/05 4 ROEMER HOSER 4
36 09/01/05 4 SEVEN 09/02/05 3 FLYGUY 09/03/05 0 NSR DAWN 3
37 09/08/05 9 BADBOB 09/09/05 7 CARTMN 09/10/05 0 NSR MIKEY 3
38 09/15/05 11 ROEMER 09/16/05 8 BEERME 09/17/05 1 TANK OWEN 3
39 09/22/05 11 CARTMN 09/23/05 0 NSR 09/24/05 4 DAWN RASA 3
40 09/29/05 12 ROEMER 09/30/05 9 BEERME 10/01/05 4 DAWN SIES 3
41 10/06/05 12 PANDA 10/07/05 8 BADBOB 10/08/05 4 MOO E WEED 3
42 10/13/05 9 ROEMER 10/14/05 0 NSR 10/15/05 6 CHICK AMANDA 2
43 10/20/05 7 BYT ME 10/21/05 10 COLTS 10/22/05 3 TANK BOSOX 2
44 10/27/05 12 FLYGUY 10/28/05 10 CARTMN 10/29/05 7 FLYGUY BRI 2
45 11/03/05 12 BEERME 11/04/05 5 CARTMN 11/05/05 0 NSR JEEP 2
46 11/10/05 12 ROEMER 11/11/05 8 RONBAR 11/12/05 4 BYT ME JON 2
47 11/17/05 7 BADBOB 11/18/05 4 SEVEN 11/19/05 0 NSR KO 2
48 11/24/05 9 BADBOB 11/25/05 0 NSR 11/26/05 5 BYT ME PANDA 2
49 12/01/05 8 ROEMER 12/02/05 5 CARTMN 12/03/05 7 JERSEY UH OH 2
50 12/08/05 12 RONBAR 12/09/05 9 BADBOB 12/10/05 4 JEEP BANE 1
51 12/15/05 11 CARTMN 12/16/05 7 RONBAR 12/17/05 3 STEEL BEER U 1
52 12/22/05 8 BADBOB 12/23/05 7 TANK 12/24/05 0 NSR BETH 1
53 12/29/05 10 CARTMN 12/30/05 3 BYT ME 12/31/05 1 LADY BOZO 1

DALLAS 1
52 52 0 52 49 0 53 43 0 DLIONS 1

Avg: 9.6 $69.57 Avg: 6.6 $48.09 Avg: 5.1 $36.92 MATT 1
MOO E 1

PEYTON 1
SIDCAR 1
WOLFY 1

YOMAMA 1Player Font colors ab58e reflect their Players Plus Level

CHARTS DATA

Playback -                            
9:00 PM Saturday

SIX -                                  
9:00 PM Thursday

Spotlight -                         
9:00 PM Friday

SIX Spotlight Playback

 NFL QB1 nightsNo Scores Recorded Holidays

As of 1/1/2006 Data acquired from ntn.com Created by BADBOB



Coachs Daily Premium Game Results W/Annual Averages
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Date Players Winner Date Players Winner Date Players Winner Date Players Winner Date Players Winner Date Players Winner Date Players Winner

1 01/01/05 2 BKID
2 01/02/05 NSR 01/03/05 NSR 01/04/05 12 GUDBOB 01/05/05 2 BIG B 01/06/05 10 BEERME 01/07/05 8 KAL EL 01/08/05 NSR
3 01/09/05 2 FL GAL 01/10/05 1 MIKEY 01/11/05 15 HUNH 01/12/05 6 BADBOB 01/13/05 11 BADBOB 01/14/05 11 MATTY 01/15/05 NSR
4 01/16/05 5 BADBOB 01/17/05 4 DALLAS 01/18/05 13 HOSER 01/19/05 6 BADBOB 01/20/05 13 ROEMER 01/21/05 9 BEERME 01/22/05 8 BANE
5 01/23/05 NSR 01/24/05 3 JOE 01/25/05 12 BEERME 01/26/05 10 BIG B 01/27/05 8 CARTMN 01/28/05 5 TEX 01/29/05 7 BEERME
6 01/30/05 6 SEVEN 01/31/05 NSR

5 4.3 $31.42 5 2.7 $19.33 4 13.0 $94.25 4 6.0 $43.50 4 10.5 $76.13 4 8.3 $59.81 5 5.7 $41.08

6 02/01/05 10 BEERME 02/02/05 8 KAL EL 02/03/05 10 RONBAR 02/04/05 10 BEERME 02/05/05 9 SEVEN
7 02/06/05 4 PURE 02/07/05 NR NR 02/08/05 10 BEER U 02/09/05 5 BADBOB 02/10/05 11 BRIGHT 02/11/05 2 KAL EL 02/12/05 8 YOMAMA
8 02/13/05 2 STUPID 02/14/05 3 TOWNE 02/15/05 16 GUDBOB 02/16/05 9 UH OH 02/17/05 12 BRIGHT 02/18/05 10 SEVEN 02/19/05 4 BEERME
9 02/20/05 9 RASA 02/21/05 3 MIKEY 02/22/05 11 BRIGHT 02/23/05 11 BADBOB 02/24/05 8 CARTMN 02/25/05 8 BEERME 02/26/05 2 MIKEY

10 02/27/05 3 BTEN 02/28/05 3 BOSOX
4 4.5 $32.63 4 3.0 $21.75 4 11.8 $85.19 4 8.3 $59.81 4 10.3 $74.31 4 7.5 $54.38 4 5.8 $41.69

10 03/01/05 10 COLTS 03/02/05 7 BADBOB 03/03/05 11 BRIGHT 03/04/05 14 DOLFAN 03/05/05 7 BOSOX
11 03/06/05 4 BTEN 03/07/05 NSR 03/08/05 10 SEVEN 03/09/05 8 BYT ME 03/10/05 14 BTEN 03/11/05 7 COLTS 03/12/05 6 COLTS
12 03/13/05 5 BADBOB 03/14/05 2 KO 03/15/05 8 BYT ME 03/16/05 4 BADBOB 03/17/05 9 CARTMN 03/18/05 6 BEERME 03/19/05 NSR
13 03/20/05 NR NR 03/21/05 3 KO 03/22/05 9 AMANDA 03/23/05 8 BEERME 03/24/05 7 BADBOB 03/25/05 3 OWEN 03/26/05 NSR
14 03/27/05 6 SEVEN 03/28/05 3 PEYTON 03/29/05 10 GREGOR 03/30/05 5 BYT ME 03/31/05 12 BEERME

4 5.0 $36.25 4 2.7 $19.33 5 9.4 $68.15 5 6.4 $46.40 5 10.6 $76.85 4 7.5 $54.38 4 6.5 $47.13

14 04/01/05 2 BADBOB 04/02/05 5 CARTMN
15 04/03/05 6 RASA 04/04/05 NSR 04/05/05 13 HOSER 04/06/05 3 GIMPY 04/07/05 7 BYT ME 04/08/05 5 WOLFY 04/09/05 9 COLTS
16 04/10/05 2 ROEMER 04/11/05 2 ROUSE 04/12/05 11 RONBAR 04/13/05 5 GUDBOB 04/14/05 5 BEERME 04/15/05 8 CARTMN 04/16/05 5 BADBOB
17 04/17/05 1 MATT 04/18/05 2 BRI 04/19/05 7 CARTMN 04/20/05 8 COLTS 04/21/05 12 BYT ME 04/22/05 7 NICK 04/23/05 9 BADBOB
18 04/24/05 7 SEVEN 04/25/05 2 MATTY 04/26/05 11 BRIGHT 04/27/05 5 BATMN 04/28/05 7 FLYGUY 04/29/05 6 BADBOB 04/30/05 4 STYMIE

4 4.0 $29.00 4 2.0 $14.50 4 10.5 $76.13 4 5.3 $38.06 4 7.8 $56.19 5 5.6 $40.60 5 6.4 $46.40

19 05/01/05 5 SEVEN 05/02/05 5 SIES 05/03/05 13 ROEMER 05/04/05 4 BADBOB 05/05/05 9 BADBOB 05/06/05 2 CARTMN 05/07/05 7 RONBAR
20 05/08/05 4 SIES 05/09/05 5 BDAY 05/10/05 12 BADBOB 05/11/05 6 CARTMN 05/12/05 12 CARTMN 05/13/05 11 BEERME 05/14/05 5 COLTS
21 05/15/05 1 SIES 05/16/05 4 DUN 05/17/05 11 HOSER 05/18/05 11 SEVEN 05/19/05 10 BIG B 05/20/05 5 BEERME 05/21/05 NSR
22 05/22/05 2 RASA 05/23/05 5 CARTMN 05/24/05 8 HOSER 05/25/05 7 BIG B 05/26/05 9 BADBOB 05/27/05 5 BEERME 05/28/05 6 AMANDA
23 05/29/05 3 BADBOB 05/30/05 NR NR 05/31/05 10 ROEMER

5 3.0 $21.75 5 4.8 $34.44 5 10.8 $78.30 4 7.0 $50.75 4 10.0 $72.50 4 5.8 $41.69 4 6.0 $43.50

23 06/01/05 10 BTEN 06/02/05 10 BYT ME 06/03/05 6 BOZO 06/04/05 8 DUMBAS
24 06/05/05 1 SEVEN 06/06/05 NSR 06/07/05 9 BADBOB 06/08/05 6 BADBOB 06/09/05 12 COLTS 06/10/05 6 BEERME 06/11/05 3 NALA
25 06/12/05 4 DLIONS 06/13/05 2 WEED 06/14/05 9 JON 06/15/05 9 BADBOB 06/16/05 9 ROEMER 06/17/05 4 CARTMN 06/18/05 3 NALA
26 06/19/05 5 BYT ME 06/20/05 4 WEED 06/21/05 NR NR 06/22/05 7 KAL EL 06/23/05 13 FLYGUY 06/24/05 7 BADBOB 06/25/05 2 SEVEN
27 06/26/05 4 BADBOB 06/27/05 9 RJMJR 06/28/05 11 CARTMN 06/29/05 8 GUDBOB 06/30/05 9 ROEMER

4 3.5 $25.38 4 5.0 $36.25 4 9.7 $70.08 5 8.0 $58.00 5 10.6 $76.85 4 5.8 $41.69 4 4.0 $29.00

 Holidays  NFL QB1 nights Showdown Tourney No Recorded Scores

June

Sports Trivia Sports IQ Showdown Passport SIX Spotlight Playback

May
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Passport -                              
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9:00 PM Friday

Playback -                               
9:00 PM Saturday
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As of 1/1/2006 Data provided by NTN
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Date Players Winner Date Players Winner Date Players Winner Date Players Winner Date Players Winner Date Players Winner Date Players Winner
27 07/01/05 12 CARTMN 07/02/05 4 COLTS
28 07/03/05 6 ROEMER 07/04/05 8 DBLDWN 07/05/05 11 BETH 07/06/05 6 BADBOB 07/07/05 8 BADBOB 07/08/05 6 BADBOB 07/09/05 3 KERRI
29 07/10/05 NSR 07/11/05 3 ROEMER 07/12/05 8 AL 07/13/05 7 BYT ME 07/14/05 8 KAL EL 07/15/05 3 CARTMN 07/16/05 3 BYT ME
30 07/17/05 NSR 07/18/05 NSR 07/19/05 11 AL 07/20/05 9 TOEJAM 07/21/05 6 BADBOB 07/22/05 9 ROEMER 07/23/05 3 BADBOB
31 07/24/05 5 MATTY 07/25/05 NSR 07/26/05 10 CARTMN 07/27/05 10 GOVOLS 07/28/05 10 CARTMN 07/29/05 3 CARTMN 07/30/05 7 FLYGUY
32 07/31/05 6 BYT ME

5 5.7 $41.08 4 5.5 $39.88 4 10.0 $72.50 4 8.0 $58.00 4 8.0 $58.00 5 6.6 $47.85 5 4.0 $29.00

32 08/01/05 8 BYT ME 08/02/05 9 CARTMN 08/03/05 7 BADBOB 08/04/05 7 BADBOB 08/05/05 4 CTCHC 08/06/05 8 DAWN
33 08/07/05 8 MATTY 08/08/05 3 GOVOLS 08/09/05 14 AL 08/10/05 9 GOVOLS 08/11/05 7 BEERME 08/12/05 5 RUNNER 08/13/05 6 MATTY
34 08/14/05 5 BYT ME 08/15/05 1 GOVOLS 08/16/05 14 CARTMN 08/17/05 5 BYT ME 08/18/05 11 ROEMER 08/19/05 6 CARTMN 08/20/05 9 TANK
36 08/21/05 10 MATTY 08/22/05 6 GOVOLS 08/23/05 13 ROEMER 08/24/05 8 BYT ME 08/25/05 6 BYT ME 08/26/05 7 BADBOB 08/27/05 4 ROEMER
36 08/28/05 6 BADBOB 08/29/05 9 GOVOLS 08/30/05 12 AL 08/31/05 3 MATTY

4 7.3 $52.56 5 5.4 $39.15 5 12.4 $89.90 5 6.4 $46.40 4 7.8 $56.19 4 5.5 $39.88 4 6.8 $48.94

36 09/01/05 4 SEVEN 09/02/05 3 FLYGUY 09/03/05 NSR
37 09/04/05 8 BYT ME 09/05/05 4 GOVOLS 09/06/05 11 BETH 09/07/05 5 GUDBOB 09/08/05 9 BADBOB 09/09/05 7 CARTMN 09/10/05 NSR
38 09/11/05 NSR 09/12/05 NSR 09/13/05 15 ROEMER 09/14/05 7 CARTMN 09/15/05 11 ROEMER 09/16/05 8 BEERME 09/17/05 1 TANK
39 09/18/05 NSR 09/19/05 1 NCHEEL 09/20/05 13 BADBOB 09/21/05 2 BRI 09/22/05 11 CARTMN 09/23/05 NSR 09/24/05 4 DAWN
40 09/25/05 1 NSR 09/26/05 6 WEED 09/27/05 17 JON 09/28/05 5 BYT ME 09/29/05 12 ROEMER 09/30/05 9 BEERME

4 4.5 $32.63 4 3.7 $26.58 4 14.0 $101.50 4 4.8 $34.44 5 9.4 $68.15 5 6.8 $48.94 4 2.5 $18.13

40 10/01/05 4 DAWN
41 10/02/05 4 NSR 10/03/05 NSR 10/04/05 12 CARTMN 10/05/05 8 BYT ME 10/06/05 12 PANDA 10/07/05 8 BADBOB 10/08/05 4 MOO E
42 10/09/05 8 NSR 10/10/05 3 SPOON 10/11/05 11 AL 10/12/05 6 SEVEN 10/13/05 9 ROEMER 10/14/05 9 ROEMER 10/15/05 6 CHICK
43 10/16/05 5 BADBOB 10/17/05 2 GOVOLS 10/18/05 11 SEVEN 10/19/05 4 KAL EL 10/20/05 7 BYT ME 10/21/05 10 COLTS 10/22/05 3 TANK
44 10/23/05 4 BADBOB 10/24/05 NSR 10/25/05 15 BADBOB 10/26/05 5 CARTMN 10/27/05 12 FLYGUY 10/28/05 10 CARTMN 10/29/05 7 FLYGUY
45 10/30/05 8 TANK 10/31/05 3 GOVOLS

5 5.8 $42.05 5 2.7 $19.33 4 12.3 $88.81 4 5.8 $41.69 4 10.0 $72.50 4 9.3 $67.06 5 4.8 $34.80

45 11/01/05 13 ELLARR 11/02/05 6 OWEN 11/03/05 12 BEERME 11/04/05 5 CARTMN 11/05/05 NSR
46 11/06/05 5 COLTS 11/07/05 2 FLYGUY 11/08/05 13 OWEN 11/09/05 10 UH OH 11/10/05 12 ROEMER 11/11/05 8 RONBAR 11/12/05 4 BYT ME
47 11/13/05 2 BADBOB 11/14/05 NSR 11/15/05 10 BYT ME 11/16/05 8 CARTMN 11/17/05 7 BADBOB 11/18/05 4 SEVEN 11/19/05 NSR
48 11/20/05 3 TANK 11/21/05 1 PANDA 11/22/05 10 ROEMER 11/23/05 6 FLYGUY 11/24/05 9 BADBOB 11/25/05 NSR 11/26/05 5 BYT ME
49 11/27/05 2 SIDCAR 11/28/05 NSR 11/29/05 9 ROEMER 11/30/05 8 BADBOB

4 3.0 $21.75 4 1.5 $10.88 5 11.0 $79.75 5 7.6 $55.10 4 10.0 $72.50 4 5.7 $41.08 4 4.5 $32.63

49 12/01/05 8 ROEMER 12/02/05 5 CARTMN 12/03/05 7 JERSEY
50 12/04/05 5 TANK 12/05/05 NSR 12/06/05 10 BYT ME 12/07/05 5 SEVEN 12/08/05 12 RONBAR 12/09/05 9 BADBOB 12/10/05 4 JEEP
51 12/11/05 2 TANK 12/12/05 5 MELKOR 12/13/05 10 AL 12/14/05 5 SEVEN 12/15/05 11 CARTMN 12/16/05 7 RONBAR 12/17/05 3 STEEL
52 12/18/05 NSR 12/19/05 3 LOVEME 12/20/05 13 ROEMER 12/21/05 9 CARTMN 12/22/05 8 BADBOB 12/23/05 7 TANK 12/24/05 NSR
53 12/25/05 2 BADBOB 12/26/05 3 JEEP 12/27/05 10 BADBOB 12/28/05 6 BADBOB 12/29/05 10 CARTMN 12/30/05 3 BYT ME 12/31/05 1 LADY

4 3.0 $21.75 4 3.7 $26.58 4 10.8 $77.94 4 6.3 $45.31 5 9.8 $71.05 5 6.2 $44.95 5 3.8 $27.19

Passport -                      
9:00 PM Wednesday

SIX -                                
9:00 PM Thursday

Spotlight -                      
9:00 PM Friday

Playback -                       
9:00 PM SaturdayW
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Game Reports Average Revenues
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Game Reports Average Revenues
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STC Players STC Revenue S IQ Players S IQ Revenue SD Players SD Revenue PP Players PP Revenue
Jan 4.3 Jan $31.42 Jan 2.7 Jan $19.33 Jan 13.0 Jan $94.25 Jan 6.0 Jan $43.50
Feb 4.5 Feb $32.63 Feb 3.0 Feb $21.75 Feb 11.8 Feb $85.19 Feb 8.3 Feb $59.81
Mar 5.0 Mar $36.25 Mar 2.7 Mar $19.33 Mar 9.4 Mar $68.15 Mar 6.4 Mar $46.40
Apr 4.0 Apr $29.00 Apr 2.0 Apr $14.50 Apr 10.5 Apr $76.13 Apr 5.3 Apr $38.06
May 3.0 May $21.75 May 4.8 May $34.44 May 10.8 May $78.30 May 7.0 May $50.75
Jun 3.5 Jun $25.38 Jun 5.0 Jun $36.25 Jun 9.7 Jun $70.08 Jun 8.0 Jun $58.00
Jul 5.7 Jul $41.08 Jul 5.5 Jul $39.88 Jul 10.0 Jul $72.50 Jul 8.0 Jul $58.00
Aug 7.3 Aug $52.56 Aug 5.4 Aug $39.15 Aug 12.4 Aug $89.90 Aug 6.4 Aug $46.40
Sept 4.5 Sept $32.63 Sept 3.7 Sept $26.58 Sept 14.0 Sept $101.50 Sep 4.8 Sep $34.44
Oct 5.8 Oct $42.05 Oct 2.7 Oct $19.33 Oct 12.3 Oct $88.81 Oct 5.8 Oct $41.69
Nov 3.0 Nov $21.75 Nov 1.5 Nov $10.88 Nov 11.0 Nov $79.75 Nov 7.6 Nov $55.10
Dec 3.0 Dec $21.75 Dec 3.7 Dec $26.58 Dec 10.8 Dec $77.94 Dec 6.3 Dec $45.31
SIX Players SIX Revenue SL Players SL Revenue PB Players PB Revenue
Jan 10.5 Jan $76.13 Jan 8.3 Jan $59.81 Jan 5.7 Jan $41.08
Feb 10.3 Feb $74.31 Feb 7.5 Feb $54.38 Feb 5.8 Feb $41.69
Mar 10.6 Mar $76.85 Mar 7.5 Mar $54.38 Mar 6.5 Mar $47.13
Apr 7.8 Apr $56.19 Apr 5.6 Apr $40.60 Apr 6.4 Apr $46.40 STC Sports Trivia Challenge - Sun.
May 10.0 May $72.50 May 5.8 May $41.69 May 6.0 May $43.50 SIQ Sports IQ - Mon.
Jun 10.6 Jun $76.85 Jun 5.8 Jun $41.69 Jun 4.0 Jun $29.00 SD Showdown - Tue.
Jul 8.0 Jul $58.00 Jul 6.6 Jul $47.85 Jul 4.0 Jul $29.00 PP Passport - Wed.
Aug 7.8 Aug $56.19 Aug 5.5 Aug $39.88 Aug 6.8 Aug $48.94 SIX SIX - Thu.
Sept 9.4 Sept $68.15 Sept 6.8 Sept $48.94 Sept 2.5 Sept $18.13 SL Spotlight - Fri.
Oct 10.0 Oct $72.50 Oct 9.3 Oct $67.06 Oct 4.8 Oct $34.80 PB Playback - Sat.
Nov 10.0 Nov $72.50 Nov 5.7 Nov $41.08 Nov 4.5 Nov $32.63
Dec 9.8 Dec $71.05 Dec 6.2 Dec $44.95 Dec 3.8 Dec $27.19

Glossary

Game Reports Average Revenues

Chart data for above Charts
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As of 1/1/2006 Data provided by NTN



FORMULA ASSUMPTI ONS
NTN MO. SUBSCRI PTI ON FEE - 20 BOXES $712 MO. EXPENSE ($178/ WK) $712.00 COST/ MO
COST OF SEPARATE TELEPHONE LI NE $0 MO. $9,256 ANN. COST
TOTAL COST $712 MONTHLY EXPENSE $25.43 DAI LY EXP.
SUNK COSTS
COST OF LABOR, RENT, EQUI PMENT, UTI LI TI ES DOES NOT COME I NTO PLAY I N THESE EQUATI ONS, AS COACHS WOULD HAVE THOSE I RREGARDLESS OF AN NTN SUBSCRI PTI ON.
THE BELOW NUMBERS DO NOT CONSI DER ANY PROFI T MADE FROM WI NE, LI QUOR, FOOD SALES OR JUKE BOX REVENUES.
THE BELOW NUMBERS DO NOT CONSI DER OTHER CUSTOMERS PLAYI NG TEXAS HOLD EM, OR FOR ANY OTHER TI ME PERI OD OUTSI DE OF THE 9:00 PM PREMI UM GAMES.

CUSTOMER PURCHASES 3 BEERS/ HOUR
PRI CE OF BEER $1.75 (AVG BETWEEN $2.25 & $1.25 BEERS)
COST OF BEER $0.59 (AVG BETWEEN $0.70 & $0.48 COST OF BEER)
NET PROFI T PER BEER $1.16 Sunday Sports Triv Chal. $1,334
NET PROFI T OF NTN PLAYER PER HOUR $3.48 NET PROFI T PER HOUR Monday Sports I  Q $986
AVG TI ME PER PLAYER PER NI GHT 2.5 HOURS $8.70 NET PROFI T PER PLAYER PER NI GHT Tuesday Showdown $4,176

Wednesday Passport $2,516
CUSTOMER PURCHASES 2.5 BEERS/ HOUR Example used in worksheets Thursday SI X $3,618
PRI CE OF BEER $1.75 (AVG BETWEEN $2.25 & $1.25 BEERS) Friday Spotlight $2,356
COST OF BEER $0.59 (AVG BETWEEN $0.70 & $0.48 COST OF BEER) Saturday Playback $1,588
NET PROFI T PER BEER $1.16 Net Return as of 01/ 01/ 06
NET PROFI T OF NTN PLAYER PER HOUR $2.90 NET PROFI T PER HOUR
AVG TI ME PER PLAYER PER NI GHT 2.5 HOURS $7.25 NET PROFI T PER PLAYER PER NI GHT

CUSTOMER PURCHASES 2 BEERS/ HOUR
PRI CE OF BEER $1.75 (AVG BETWEEN $2.25 & $1.25 BEERS)
COST OF BEER $0.59 (AVG BETWEEN $0.70 & $0.48 COST OF BEER)
NET PROFI T PER BEER $1.16
NET PROFI T OF NTN PLAYER PER HOUR $2.32 NET PROFI T PER HOUR
AVG TI ME PER PLAYER PER NI GHT 2.5 HOURS $5.80 NET PROFI T PER PLAYER PER NI GHT

CUSTOMER PURCHASES 3 BEERS/ HOUR
PRI CE OF BEER $1.50 Nightly Special $343.26 weekly return less the $178 exp: $165.26
COST OF BEER $0.59 (AVG BETWEEN $0.70 & $0.48 COST OF BEER)
NET PROFI T PER BEER $0.91 $514.88 weekly return less the $178 exp: $336.88
NET PROFI T OF NTN PLAYER PER HOUR $2.73 NET PROFI T PER HOUR
AVG TI ME PER PLAYER PER NI GHT 2.5 HOURS $6.83 NET PROFI T PER PLAYER PER NI GHT

CUSTOMER PURCHASES 2.5 BEERS/ HOUR $8,593.31
PRI CE OF BEER $1.50 Nightly Special $17,517.97
COST OF BEER $0.59 (AVG BETWEEN $0.70 & $0.48 COST OF BEER)
NET PROFI T PER BEER $0.91
NET PROFI T OF NTN PLAYER PER HOUR $2.28 NET PROFI T PER HOUR
AVG TI ME PER PLAYER PER NI GHT 2.5 HOURS $5.69 NET PROFI T PER PLAYER PER NI GHT

CUSTOMER PURCHASES 2 BEERS/ HOUR
PRI CE OF BEER $1.50 Nightly Special
COST OF BEER $0.59 (AVG BETWEEN $0.70 & $0.48 COST OF BEER)
NET PROFI T PER BEER $0.91
NET PROFI T OF NTN PLAYER PER HOUR $1.82 NET PROFI T PER HOUR
AVG TI ME PER PLAYER PER NI GHT 2.5 HOURS $4.55 NET PROFI T PER PLAYER PER NI GHT

$16,574

Running Nightly Balance of Net Revenues since 01-01-05

Considering that all the revenues listed on the other pages 
reflect usage for one hour per day and for trivia play only, 

expected net weekly revenues should be at least 50%  more 
as much as shown above.

Annually, at the $165.26 weekly figure:
Annually, at the $336.88 weekly figure:

Below NET revenues are after NTN Subscription Fees

With the Weekly Net Revenues listed on the chart on Coachs 
Daily Results page of:

One can expect Weekly Net Revenues of:


